
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032073-2023 

Contract

Carers Support Service

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032073

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03464d  

Published 31 October 2023, 9:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mrs Carol Stanyard

Email

carol.stanyard@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163057554

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032073-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032073-2023
mailto:carol.stanyard@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Carers Services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Carers Support Service

Reference number

DN617033

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Carers Support Service has been commissioned to provide support to adults who
provide unpaid care to another adult in Leicestershire and is designed to help meet the
Council’s commitment to carers in accordance with the Care Act 2014.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £684,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 7

AA01 - Metal

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The budget for this Service is £171,000.00 per annum, £684,000.00 over the Contract term.

A target of 7,600 hours of advice, information, guidance, and one to one support to carers
across Leicestershire per annum. This figure does not include the Carers Forums and Carers
Groups. The total value of the contract, which is £171,000 pa, will include the Carers Forums,
Carers Groups and the target of 7,600 hours per annum. These target hours should be
delivered by paid staff not volunteers. It should also include Management of the Service,
Administration, Staff Training, Mileage expenses, Promotion/Advertising, Room hire costs,
Speaker fees.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality evaluation / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016296

/Notice/016296-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voluntary Action South Leicestershire

Market Harborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £684,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicestershire County Council

Glenfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T08:47:05+0100
	TCPDF




